
178647

M'D. ANDERSON MEMORIAL LIBRARY 

UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON

The TEXACO STAR

THE TEXAS

193 2

TEXACO

REG.T M.

COMPANY



Copyright, 1932
THE TEXAS COMPANY



I X l> E X

• Articles appearing in The Texaco Star during 1932 are listed alphabetically under general headings 
and alphabetically by title. Illustrations are listed alphabetically under general headings. The 
letter following the subject of the article indicates the issue; the figures denote the page upon which 
the article appears.

• Abbreviations used in this index are as follows: JF, January-February; MA, March-April; MJ, 
May-June; JA, July-August; SO, September-October; ND, November-December.

(BY SUBJECTS)

ADVERTISING
(See SALES)

ASPHALT
From Ditch to Super-Highway ...................ND, 14
Meeting the Test...................................... -JF, 24
Texaco Asphalt Selected for New Safety

Highway.............................................................J A, 17

AVIATION
At It Again............................................................ MA, 4

Frank M. Hawks

CORPORATION AND COMPANY
Annual Meeting, The......................................... MJ, 32
President’s Annual Report for 1931, The MJ, 11
When We Were Even Younger..........................MJ, 18

EXPORT
Argentina (Globe-Trotting—XXVII)..............MA, 17

O. D. Small
Australia (With the Texaco Globe-Trotter) MJ. 29
Canary Islands (Globe-Trotting—XXVI)........JF, 19

L. F. Schreck
Conquest of Kufara. The.....................................MA, 9

T. Theodoli
North Queensland (With the Texaco Globe-

Trotter)............................................................. J A. 19
South Africa Solves a Transit Problem............ SO, 19

Grange Harris
Southern Queensland (With the Texaco Globe- 

Trotter)........................................................ ND, 17

IIISTORV
Along the “Eastern Shore”................................. J A, 7
Colonel Washington and Fort Necessity. MA, 10

II. D. Stone
Early Texas History.............................................SO, 24
Graniteville’s Mr. Gregg.........  J A, 16

J. B. Walker
Marble Halls...................  ND, 20
Tavern and the Town, The.................................JA, 15

R. P. Hopson
Then and Now on the North Coast Limited. MJ. 21
They Still Make Lamp Chimneys.................... MJ, 24
United States Route 7 Becomes the Ethan

Allen Highway.................................................SO, 18

MARINE
“Bigger and Better”.............................................MJ, 8

OBITUARIES

Freeman. Fred W.............................  SO, 10
Hill, James N........................................................SO, 5
Lawhon, T. J........................................................MA, 5
Rowland, George R.............................................MA, 24

PERSONALITIES
Burden, O. R......... SO, 24
Folan. John J............................................................ ND, 24
Reid, Robert M.......................................................... JF, 24
Sheridan. E. A............................................................JA. 24
Walker. J. B. . . . JA. 24

PETROLEUM GENERAL
“As Maine Goes?” (Editorial).............................ND, 6
Bootleg Gasoline...................................................... JF, 2

John T. Flynn
Boomerang, A (Editorial)..................................... ND, 6
Current Events in the Oil Industry......................SO, 3
Current Events in the Oil Industry.....................ND, 4
How the States Can Help the Petroleum In­

dustry....................................................................J A, 4
C. B. Ames

Industry’s Burden of Taxation.............................MJ, 9
Reinhold Hekeler

Motorist’s Burden, The (Editorial)...................... JA, 3
National Fire Prevention Assn. Campaign. . .JA, 3
Oil Industry Taxes (Editorial)........................... MA, 3
Oil Industry—A Good Customer, The............ MJ, 27
Squandering Our Heritage..................................JA, 14

A. C. Smith
Will the Oil Industry Be First?.......................... ND, 3

PIPE LINE
SO, 6Modern Pipe Line Construction

O. R. Burden

PRODUCING
Speaking of Operations

REFINING
Our Northernmost Refinery................................SO, 23
Portland Goes Down to the Sea....................... ND, 11

J. J. Folan
Your Company Announces Fire-Chief...............MJ, 3

L. R. Holmes

SALES
Boston Builds a Tunnel......................................ND, 16
Bringing Father Up to Date...............................JA, 11



INDEX
Champion Fibre Company (Behind the Scenes—

XII)......................................................................JF, 9
J. Norman Spawn

Charleston (Texaco at Home—VIII)............... JF, 14
R. M. Reid

“Cooperation Day”............................................ ND, 8
“Dress Rehearsal”.............................................. MJ, 4
Graniteville’s Mr. Gregg......................................JA, 16

J. B. Walker
Haiti is Launched, The.......................................ND, 24
Hardy Veteran, A................................................ MJ, 27
High Water............................................................SO, 24
Lubrication as an Investment.............................. SO, 4

A. F. Brewer
Marble Halls........................................................ ND, 20
Merry-go-round.....................................................SO, 11
New Lines on the 1932 Texaco Maps ........SO, 16
Tacoma (Texaco at Home—IX)....................... ND, 23
Texaco Certified Lubrication............................. ND, 7
Texaco Exhibit Opens in Hartford, Conn......... ND, 5
“The Century” Steps Up...................................JA, 10
Then and Now on the North Coast Limited . MJ, 21 
Your Company Announces Fire-Chief...............MJ, 3

L. R. Holmes

TO! KING AND TRAVEL
Along the “Eastern Shore”.................................. JA, 7
Charleston (Texaco at Home—VIII)............... JF, 14

R. M. Reid
Colonel Washington and Fort Necessity........ MA, 10

H. D. Stone
Modern Oregon Trails.........................................J A, 22
New Lines on the 1932 Texaco Maps .............SO, 16
Peanuts!................................................................MJ, 22

G. IL Harrison
So You're Driving to Los Angeles...................... MJ, 6
Tacoma (Texaco at Home—IX)..................... ND, 23
Tavern and the Town, The.................................JA, 15

R. P. Hopson
United States Route 7 Becomes the Ethan

Allen Highway.............................................. SO, 18

MISCELLANEOUS
Birthday...............................................................ND, 24
Breyfogle’s Gold in Death Valley.......................ND, 9

J. Frank Dobie
Business Activity and Cost of Living (Editorial)MA, 3
Business is on the Move......................................SO, 21

Florence Shelby
Fair Exchange......................................................MA, 6
For the Love of Mike......................................... SO, 17
Mr. Harriman Speaks Up (Editorial) ................SO, 4
Oyster Cocktail................................................... MA, 20
Spudding-in on the Rattlesnake Bend. ..........SO, 14

Frank Bryan
Tom Gilroy’s Fiddler..........................................MA, 14

J. Frank Dobie
What’s Behind the Ticker Tape? ......................JA, 8

E. A. Sheridan
Wild Stallion of the Guadalupes, The...............JF, 17

Sam Ashburn and L. C. Sloan

(ALPHABETICAL)
Along the “Eastern Shore”.......................................... JA, 7
Annual Meeting, The.................................................MJ, 32
Argentina (Globe-Trotting—XXVII)..................... MA, 17

0. D. Small
“As Maine Goes?” (Editorial)...................................ND, 6

At It Again.................................................................... MA, 4
Frank M. Hawks

Australia (With the Texaco Globe-Trotter)............MJ. 29
“Bigger and Better”......................................................MJ, 8
Birthday....................................................................... ND, 24
Boomerang, A (Editorial).............................................ND, 6
Bootleg Gasoline.............................................................. JF, 2

John T. Flynn
Boston Builds a Tunnel..............................................ND, 16
Breyfogle’s Gold in Death Valley...............................ND, 9

J. Frank Dobie
Bringing Father Up to Date ..................................... JA, 11
Burden, O. R................................................................. SO, 24
Business Activity and Cost of Living (Editorial) MA, 3
Business is on the Move.............................................. SO, 21

Florence Shelby
Canary Islands (Globe-Trotting—XXVI)................JF, 19

L. F. Schreck
Champion Fibre Company (Behind the Scenes- -XII) JF, 9 

J. Norman Spawn
Charleston (Texaco at Home—VIII)........................JF, 14

R. M. Reid
Colonel Washington and Fort Necessity................. MA, 10

H. D. Stone
Conquest of Kufara...................................................... MA, 9

T. Theodoli
“Cooperation Day”.....................................................ND, 8
Current Events in the Oil Industry.............................SO, 3
Current Events in the Oil Industry.......................... ND, 4
“Dress Rehearsal”.......................................................MJ, 4
Early Texas History....................................................SO, 24
Fair Exchange...............................................................MA, 6
Folan, John J.....................................................................ND, 24
For the Love of Mike........................................................SO, 17
Freeman, Fred W...............................................................SO, 10
From Ditch to Super-Highway.......................................ND. 14
Graniteville’s Mr. Gregg................................................. JA, 16

J. B. Walker
Haiti is Launched, The....................................................ND, 24
Hardy Veteran, A............................................................. MJ, 27
High Water......................................................................... SO, 24
Hill, James N...................................................................SO, 5
How the States Can Help the Petroleum Industry . JA, 4

C. B. Ames
Industry’s Burden of Taxation.................................. MJ, 9

Reinhold Hekeler
Lawhon, T. J................................................................ MA, 5
Lubrication as an Investment (Editorial)...................SO, 4

A. F. Brewer
Marble Halls..................................................................... ND, 20
Meeting the Test................................................................JF, 24
Merry-go-round................................................................. SO, 11
Modern Oregon Trails....................................................... JA, 22
Modern Pipe Line Construction...................................SO, 6

0. R. Burden
Motorist’s Burden, The (Editorial)............................. JA, 3
Mr. Harriman Speaks Up (Editorial)..........................SO, 4
National Fire Prevention Assn. Campaign.................JA, 3
New Lines on the 1932 Texaco Maps........................SO, 16
North Queensland (With the Texaco Globe-

Trotter).....................................................................JA,19
Oil Industry—A Good Customer, The.....................MJ, 27
Oil Industry Taxes (Editorial).................................. MA, 3
Our Northernmost Refinery.........................  SO, 23
Oyster Cocktail.............................................................MA, 20
Peanuts!......................................................................... MJ, 22

G. H. Harrison
Portland Goes Down to the Sea................................ ND, 11

J. J. Folan
President’s Annual Report for 1931, The..................MJ, 11
Reid, Robert M.............................................................. JF, 24
Rowland, George R......................................................MA, 24
Sheridan, E. A................................................................ JA, 24



South Africa Solves a Transit Problem.....................SO, 19
Grange Harris

Southern Queensland (With the Texaco Globe-
Trotter) .....................................................................ND, 17

So You're Driving to Los Angeles...............................MJ, 6
Speaking of Operations................................................MJ. 15
Spudding-in on the Rattlesnake Bend....................... SO, 14

Frank Bryan
Squandering Our Heritage........................................... JA, 14

A. C. Smith
Tacoma (Texaco at Home—IX)............................... ND, 23
Tavern and the Town, The......................................... JA, 15

R. P. Hopson
Texaco Asphalt Selected for New Safety Highway JA, 17
Texaco Certified Lubrication..................................... ND, 7
Texaco Exhibit Opens in Hartford, Conn..................ND, 5
"The Century” Steps Up...........................................JA, 10
Then and Now on the North Coast Limited..........MJ. 21
They Still Make Lamp Chimneys.............................MJ, 24
Tom Gilroy’s Fiddler..................................................MA, 14

J. Frank Dobie
United States Route 7 Becomes the Ethan Allen

Highway....................................................................SO, 18
Walker, J. B..................................................................JA, 24
What’s Behind the Ticker Tape?................................. JA, 8

E. A. Sheridan
When We Were Even Younger................................. MJ, 18
Wild Stallion of the Guadalupes.................................JF, 17

Sam Ashburn and L. C. Swan
Will the Oil Industry be First?...................................ND, 3
Your Company Announces Fire-Chief........................MJ, 3

L. R. Holmes

I L IJNTUATIO.yS
INSIDE EKONT COVERS

Petroleum takes an Ocean Voyage............................JF
Hard Seats and Sharp Bargains.............................. MA
General Lafayette Was Impressed...........................MJ
They Minded Other People’s Business.................... JA
Mr. Noble Tries an Experiment............................... SO
Lord of the Soil..........................................................ND

INSIDE HACK COVERS
Super-Service Station, Dallas, Texas........................JF
Texaco No. 14...........................................................MA
Synopsis of Olympic Games Program..................... MJ
Opening Day of the Fire-Chief Campaign..............J A
Crude Oil Production to August 6............................SO
Gasoline Stocks as of July 1......................................SO
Crude Oil Production to October 15.......................ND
Gasoline Stocks as of September 1..........................ND

CENTER SPREADS
Ships that Sail Under the Star.................................. JF
Power—Past and Present . . ....................................MA
Silhouettes of Industry.............................................. MJ
“We’re Practically in the Country”........................ J A
Fault-Finders of Industry..........................................SO
Seasons’ Greetings..................................................... ND

COM PAN Y EQ IJ I PM ENT 
AND ACTIVITIES

ASPHALT
Sheridan Road, Chicago, paved with Texaco

Asphalt Macadam..........................................ND, 14
Versatile Texaco Asphalt (Layout)..................MJ, 26

AVIATION
Hawks Greeted on His Arrival at Agua Caliente MA. 4

CHARTS. GRAPHS, MAPS

Crude Oil Production to Dec. 12...........................JF, 23
Crude Oil Production to Feb. 20.........................MA, 23
Crude Oil Production to April 23..........................MJ, 31
Crude Oil Production to June II ...........  JA, 23
Gasoline Stocks as of Nov. 1...............................JF, 23
Gasoline Stocks as of Jan. 1 . . . . MA, 23
Gasoline Stocks as of Mar. 1.............................MJ, 31
Gasoline Stocks as of May 1............................. JA, 23

EXPORT
Texaco Helps Transport Kids to Town..............JA, 2
Warehouse of The Texas Company (Philippine

Islands), Inc., at Legaspi................................MJ, 10

MARINE
Burr’s Yacht Station, New London, Conn........MJ, 2
Loading motor oil aboard a tanker.................... MA, 2
S. S. Texas was the first tanker, etc................. ND, 11
Texaco 156 cut in two and pulled apart, and

installing new midship section......................... MJ, 8
Texaco 156 before undergoing the operation, and

as she is today....................................................MJ. 8
Texaco Tanker M. V. New Zealand passing 

under Sydney Harbor Bridge........................ND, 8

PIPE LINE
Ditching machine ...........................................SO, 9
Hauling pipe through the woods near Terry,

Texas...................................................................SO, 6
Lining up pipe preparatory to welding . SO. 7
Tie-in welder tacking a joint on the line............SO, 7
Wrapping pipe in protective coating................... SO, 8

PRODUCING
The Texas Company’s Cowden-Anderson

No. 11.......................’....................................... MJ. 15

REFINING
Entrance, Sales Station, North Charleston. S. C.JF, 16
Sunburst Works....................................................SO, 23

SALES
Texaco Certified Service men are lubrication 

specialists.......................................................ND, 7
Texaco Educational Exhibit at Hartford, 

Conn...............................................................ND, 5




